503222885 03/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3269502

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
IVAN OSORIO			10/20/2010	
MARK G FREI			10/21/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
ame: FLINT HILLS SCIENTIFIC, L.L.C.				
Street Address:	900 MASSACHUSETTS			
City:	LAWRENCE			
State/Country:	KANSAS			
Postal Code:	66044			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	1.	Number 4658007		
	1			
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	4658007		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	• ATA (7	4658007 713)934-7011		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	ATA (7 e sent to t	4658007 713)934-7011 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	ATA (7 e sent to t provided;	4658007 713)934-7011	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n	4658007 713)934-7011 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n W	4658007 713)934-7011 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com VILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C.	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n W 0	4658007 713)934-7011 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com VILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C. 0333 RICHMOND	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n V 1 S	4658007 713)934-7011 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com VILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C. 0333 RICHMOND SUITE 1100	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n V 1 S	4658007 713)934-7011 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com VILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C. 0333 RICHMOND	ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n V 1 S H	4658007 713)934-7011 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com VILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C. 0333 RICHMOND SUITE 1100	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n V 1 S H	4658007 713)934-7011 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com VILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C. 0333 RICHMOND SUITE 1100 IOUSTON, TEXAS 77042	Iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n V 1 S H	4658007 713)934-7011 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com VILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C. 0333 RICHMOND SUITE 1100 IOUSTON, TEXAS 77042 1000.214CON5/2113.010281	Iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 n V 1 S H	4658007 713)934-7011 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 13-934-4097 nolan@wmalaw.com VILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C. 0333 RICHMOND SUITE 1100 IOUSTON, TEXAS 77042 1000.214CON5/2113.010281 JAISON C. JOHN	Iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do(es) hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Flint Hills Scientific**, **L.L.C.** (the "Assignee"), a Kansas Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 2513 Via Linda Drive, Lawrence, KS 66047, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled **DETECTING OR VALIDATING A DETECTION OF A STATE CHANGE FROM A TEMPLATE OF HEART RATE DERIVATIVE SHAPE OR HEART BEAT WAVE COMPLEX**, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

l

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: .016 Date: 10/20/2010 Ivan Osorio Date: 10/20/2010
STATE OF JUKAS & COUNTY OF Names &
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 20 th day of <u>Ochbur</u> , 2010, personally appeared Ivan Osorio, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEALING MATHRYN DANAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 7, 2013 ISEALING MATHRYN DANAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 7, 2013
Signature: Mark Frei Date: 10/21/2010
STATE OF Kansas §
STATE OF Kansas § COUNTY OF Douglas §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $2/5$ day of $2/5$, 2010, personally appeared Mark Frei, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF REASES AUthority L. HUNTZINGER Notary or Consular Officer

RECORDED: 03/17/2015

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 035186 FRAME: 0138